503029870 10/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3076470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE FIGUERAS MITJANS	10/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIGUERAS INTERNATIONAL SEATING, S.L.
Street Address:	CTRA. PARETS A BIGUES, KM. 7,70
City:	LLICA D'AMUNT - BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08186

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAS-258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAS_258_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 503029870 REEL: 034007 FRAME: 0891

Our Ref: GAS-258 Client's Ref: E3046

ASSIGNMENT

consideration paid to the undersigned by the FIGUERAS INTERNATIONAL SEAT a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned in the laws of the undersigned in the undersigned by the undersigne	ING, S.L.	receipt whereof
SEATING UNITS		
of America 1) executed on or before this d	r claimed in the application for Letters Patent of tate, or 2) Serial No filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represer	n countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by satatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a ntirely as the same would have been held and	said assignee, its all Letters Patent
And Said Assignee is Here Patent for said invention in any of said cou	by Authorized to make application for and to untries at its election.	o receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said invent the expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal rep assignee, will execute any additional or di parts thereof, and for the reissue of any I oaths and do all lawful acts requisite it	The Undersigned will execute or procion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the and deliver any and all papers that may be necessly Letters Patent which may be granted therefor it presentatives, and, upon the request and at the visional applications for patents for said invention. Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will refor procuring the same or for aiding therein, ssignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representations.	te request and at sary or desirable n said Assignee, expense of said on, or any part or make all rightful without further
	of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Letters Patent of the United States for said in	
Dated: October 13, 2014	José Figueras Mitjans	L_S
Dated:		L.S.
TN . 4 . 3		T G

PATENT REEL: 034007 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 10/22/2014